Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/065573

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Shyadligeri, Ashok

Execution Date: 10/30/2002

Name: <u>Davis, Gary C.</u> **Execution Date:** 10/30/2002

Name: Kapila, Debjani Execution Date: 10/30/2002

Name: Krishnamurti, Ramesh

Execution Date: <u>10/30/2002</u>

Name: Radhakrishna, A.S.

Execution Date: <u>10/30/2002</u>

Name: Srinivasan, Veeraraghavan

Execution Date: 10/30/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: One River Road

Internal Address:

City: Schenectady
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 860-286-0115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records

PATENT

800004044 REEL: 013213 FRAME: 0093

will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023413

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Peter R. Hagerty

DATE SIGNED: 10/31/2002

Total Attachments: 14

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Ashok Shyadligeri of A2, Jyothi Homes, 1st Cross, 1st Main, Pai Layout, Old Madras Road, Dooravani Nagar, Bangalore 560016, India; Gary C. Davis of 5 Felicia Ct., Albany, NY 12205; Debjani Kapila of Flat No. 309, Millenium Habitat, Block-B, Brookefield, Whitefield Road, Bangalore 560037, India; Ramesh Krishnamurti of 3327 7th Cross, 13th Main, HAL II Stage, Indranagar, Bangalore 560008, India; A.S. Radhakrishna of 232/13, Snehasadan, IV Main Road, Kempegowdanagar, Bangalore 560019, India; and Veeraraghavan Srinivasan of 1470 E-Block, A.E.C.S. Layout, Kundalahalli, Bangalore 560037, India; sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD FOR PURIFYING 1,1-BIS(4'-HYDROXY-3'-METHYLPHENYL)CYCLOHEXANE AND METHODS OF PRODUCING POLYCARBONATES THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of BANGAI ORE	, State of KARNATAKA	, this <u>30</u> day of	October, 2002.
------------------------------	----------------------	-------------------------	----------------

Inventor:

Ashok Shyadligeri

Witnessed by:

Date: 30th Oct 2002

Signature

Pradeep J. Nadkarni

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Marish Badani

Date: 30th (Del 2001

Signature

Manish V. Badani

Signed at town of	, State of	, this day of	, 2002
		Inventor:	
		Gary C. Davis	-
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Signatu	rc		
Printed	Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Signatu	16		
Printed	Name of Witness		

Signed at town of	<u>Pangalore</u>	State of <u>K</u>	zrnalaka, this	s so day of	October, 2002
	U				

Inventor:

Debjani Kapila

Witnessed by:

Date: 30 Oct. 2002

Signature

BALAKRISANAN GANESAN

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Hawing Badani

Date: 30th Od 2002

Signature

Manish V. Badani

Signed at town of Rangelye State of Kar	neteka this 20 day of Ock 2002
·	Inventor:
	De Kel
	Ramesh Krishnamurti
Witnessed by Signature	Date: 30th Oct. 2002
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Hanish Bodoni Signature	Date: 307 Ail 2002
Manish V. Badani Printed Name of Witness	

Signed at town of BANGALORE, State o	f KARNA TAKA this 30 day of october, 2002.
	Inventor: A S. Radholiniaha
	A.S. Radhakrishna
Witnessed by: 7- [lan ~]. Signature	Date: 20 oct. 02
T. JLAK RAJ Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 30 Th od 2002
SUMI	

Signed at town of RANALORE. State of KAR	MATAKA, this 35 day of Off. 2002.
	Inventor: Veeraraghavan Srinivasan
Witnessed by: R. Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 30 0(17be) 2002
R.VETRIVEL Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: 30 1 0cf 02
S. SURESH	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Ashok Shyadligeri of A2, Jyothi Homes, 1st Cross, 1st Main, Pai Layout, Old Madras Road, Dooravani Nagar, Bangalore 560016, India; Gary C. Davis of 5 Felicia Ct., Albany, NY 12205; Debjani Kapila of Flat No. 309, Millenium Habitat, Block-B, Brookefield, Whitefield Road, Bangalore 560037, India; Ramesh Krishnamurti of 3327 7th Cross, 13th Main, HAL II Stage, Indranagar, Bangalore 560008, India; A.S. Radhakrishna of 232/13, Snehasadan, IV Main Road, Kempegowdanagar, Bangalore 560019, India; and Veeraraghavan Srinivasan of 1470 E-Block, A.E.C.S. Layout, Kundalahalli, Bangalore 560037, India; sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD FOR PURIFYING 1,1-BIS(4'-HYDROXY-3'-METHYLPHENYL)CYCLOHEXANE AND METHODS OF PRODUCING POLYCARBONATES THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town	n of, State of	, this day of	, 2002
Ü		Inventor:	
		Ashok Shyadligeri	,
Witnessed by	THE STATE OF THE S	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by	/:Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

Signed at town of Niskayuna, State of Men	York this 30 day of October, 2002
	Inventor: Sary C. Davis
Witnessed by: 264 91. WHY) Signature	Date: 30 007 2002
TOHN M. WHITNE-/ Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by:	Date: 30 0.8. 2002
Signature James E. Pickett	

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at to	wn of, State of	, this day of	, 2002.
		Inventor:	
		Debjani Kapila	-
Witnessed l) y :	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed	by:	Date:	
	Signature	•	
	Printed Name of Witness		

Signed at to	wn of	, State of	, this _	day of	, 2002.
			Inventor:		
			Ramesh Krishn	amurti	-
	y: Signature		Date:	ndernaminen sekretari men meneti terleri sekretari en elektroni en ele	
	Printed Name of	f Witness			
Witnessed by:		PONTES SON REPORT OF THE STATE	Date:	ACCEPTANCE OF THE SECOND S	
	Printed Name of				

Signed at to	wn of, 9	State of	, this day of	, 2002
			Inventor:	
			A.S. Radhakrishna	.
Witnessed b	oy: Signature	erd't gewicht westellicht sweich für der Stationalessende	Date:	
	Printed Name of Wi	tness		
Witnessed by: Signature		T V T WARY T WASAIT NEW PARTS CONTINUES ON THE STATE OF T	Date:	
	Printed Name of Wi	tness		

RECORDED: 10/31/2002

Signed at tov	vn of	, State of	, this _	day of	, 2002.
			Inventor:		
			Veeraraghavan	Srinivasan	
Witnessed by:		anno y Marke a park a market a park y park a market a si a s	Date:	hallishahan da mananan sanah da mananan da m	
	Signature				
	Printed Name of	11-1/11-2			ē
Witnessed by	7°.	Nickel State Control of the Control	Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name of	Witness			